Electronic Supplementary Information
Deep Learning-Driven Prediction of Chemical Addition
Patterns for Carboncones and Fullerenes
Zhengda Li, Xuyang Chen, and Yang Wang∗
School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering, Yangzhou University, Yangzhou, Jiangsu
225002, China
E-mail: yangwang@yzu.edu.cn
S1

C76Cln
(c)
Figure S8. Predictive performance of the DNN-n models in predicting relative energies
of regioisomers of (a) C62H16+n, (b) C50Cln, and (c) C76Cln. The results are evaluated
on the test set from Set-n. Red diamonds (right y-axis) denote the RMSD of the model-
predicted relative isomer energies from the xTB computed ones, while blue squares (left
y-axis) represent the corresponding squared correlation coefficient, R2.
S10
6 Comparison of performance between DNN and other
models
Figure S9. Performances of the DNN-n and ext-XSI-n models in predicting the xTB
relative energies, RExTB, of C70H20+(n+2) regioisomers, with n = 4–8. RExTB is compared
with the relative energies predicted by (a) DNN-4, (b) ext-XSI-4, (c) DNN-6, (d) ext-XSI-6,
(e) DNN-8, and (f) ext-XSI-8 models.
S11
Figure S10. Idem Figure S9 for n = 10–14. The results are presented for (a) DNN-10, (b)
ext-XSI-10, (c) DNN-12, (d) ext-XSI-12, (e) DNN-14, and (f) ext-XSI-14 models.
S12
Figure S11. Idem Figure S9 for n = 16–20. The results are presented for (a) DNN-16, (b)
ext-XSI-16, (c) DNN-18, (d) ext-XSI-18, (e) DNN-20, and (f) ext-XSI-20 models.
S13
Figure S12. Idem Figure S9 for n = 22–26. The results are presented for (a) DNN-22, (b)
ext-XSI-22, (c) DNN-24, (d) ext-XSI-24, (e) DNN-26, and (f) ext-XSI-26 models.
S14
Figure S13. Idem Figure S9 for n = 28–32. The results are presented for (a) DNN-28, (b)
ext-XSI-28, (c) DNN-30, (d) ext-XSI-30, (e) DNN-32, and (f) ext-XSI-32 models.
S15
Figure S14. Idem Figure S9 for n = 34–38. The results are presented for (a) DNN-34, (b)
ext-XSI-34, (c) DNN-36, (d) ext-XSI-36, (e) DNN-38, and (f) ext-XSI-38 models.
S16
Figure S15. Performances of the DNN-n and ext-XSI0 models in predicting the xTB
relative energies, RExTB, of C62H16+(n+2) regioisomers, with n = 4–8. RExTB is compared